

AMENDMENTS TO LB1011

(Amendments to Standing Committee amendments, AM1999)

Introduced by Lathrop, 12.

1           1. Purpose: For Agency 25 - Department of Health and Human Services:  
2 Correct an earmark amount.

3           Amendment:

4           a. On page 19, line 1, strike "\$15,500,000" and insert  
5 "\$15,580,000".

6           2. Purpose: For Agency 28 - Department of Veterans' Affairs: Correct  
7 an appropriation source.

8           Amendment:

9           a. On page 19, line 28, strike "CASH FUND" and insert "VETERAN  
10 CEMETERY CONSTRUCTION FUND".

11          3. Purpose: For Agency 29 - Department of Natural Resources: Correct  
12 the Salary Limit and aid earmark amount to reflect the fiscal note for  
13 LB1074.

14          Amendment:

15          a. On page 20, line 22, strike "123,661" and insert "201,243"; and  
16 in lines 24 and 27 strike "\$50,000,000" and insert "\$49,876,642".

17          4. Purpose: For Agency 33 - Game and Parks Commission: Correct an  
18 appropriation amount and program total.

19          Amendment:

20          a. On page 23, line 14, strike "1,240,065" and insert "1,340,065";  
21 and in line 15 strike "1,247,886" and insert "1,347,886".

22          5. Purpose: For Agency 5 - Supreme Court: Clarify an aid earmark.

23          Amendment:

24          a. On page 44, line 27, strike "a" and insert "equivalent to" and  
25 strike "increase" and insert "increases".

26          6. Purpose: For Agency 13 - State Department of Education: Correct a

1 General Fund appropriation amount and program total and change an aid  
2 earmark.

3 Amendment:

4 a. On page 45, line 4, strike "1,305,956,097" and insert  
5 "1,306,056,097"; in line 7 strike "1,710,902,088" and insert  
6 "1,711,002,088"; and in line 16 strike "\$1,305,956,097" and insert  
7 "\$1,306,056,097".

8 7. Purpose: For General Fund transfers: Insert an omitted fund  
9 transfer.

10 Amendment:

11 a. On page 89, line 13, strike "and"; in line 17 strike the period  
12 and insert "; and"; and after line 17 insert the following new  
13 subdivision:

14 "(k) The Governor's Emergency Cash Fund: \$5,000,000 after July 1,  
15 2022, but before June 30, 2023, on such dates and in such amounts as  
16 directed by the budget administrator of the budget division of the  
17 Department of Administrative Services.".

18 8. Purpose: For Cash, Revolving, and Trust Fund Lapses and  
19 Transfers: Correct the name of a fund.

20 Amendment:

21 a. On page 92, line 19; and page 95, line 10, strike "Remedial  
22 Release Action" and insert "Release Remedial Action Cash".